

Bid Tabulation

*Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, March 20, 2019*

Project: C3236 - Aero Road Roundabout

Engineer's Estimate

Acme Concrete Paving, Inc.

Cameron-Reilly LLC

WM Winkler

<i>Item #</i>	<i>Item Description</i>	<i>Units</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	66,215.00	66,215.00	128,450.00	128,450.00		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	0.40	5,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	18,750.00	7,500.00	15,280.00	6,112.00		
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.	3,832.00	8.00	30,656.00	10.00	38,320.00	8.55	32,763.60	15.30	58,629.60		
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	372.00	10.00	3,720.00	8.50	3,162.00	12.00	4,464.00	12.00	4,464.00		
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.	600.00	5.00	3,000.00	6.75	4,050.00	10.00	6,000.00	8.10	4,860.00		
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.	121.00	10.00	1,210.00	8.50	1,028.50	12.00	1,452.00	33.00	3,993.00		
7	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	400.00	1.00	400.00	2.30	920.00	3.00	1,200.00	2.30	920.00		
8	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH	3.00	50.00	150.00	160.00	480.00	200.00	600.00	162.00	486.00		
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	185.00	25.00	4,625.00	17.00	3,145.00	45.00	8,325.00	71.10	13,153.50		
10	SWALE EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	625.00	25.00	15,625.00	18.00	11,250.00	24.00	15,000.00	20.40	12,750.00		
11	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	800.00	25.00	20,000.00	12.50	10,000.00	30.00	24,000.00	37.70	30,160.00		
12	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	150.00	20.00	3,000.00	25.00	3,750.00	40.00	6,000.00	28.00	4,200.00		
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	860.00	4.00	3,440.00	27.00	23,220.00	10.00	8,600.00	6.70	5,762.00		
14	CURB INLET TYPE 1	EACH	19.00	200.00	3,800.00	105.00	1,995.00	300.00	5,700.00	95.00	1,805.00		
15	METAL FRAME TYPE 1 AND GRATE TYPE 3	EACH	5.00	500.00	2,500.00	650.00	3,250.00	750.00	3,750.00	429.00	2,145.00		
16	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	72.00	30.00	2,160.00	25.00	1,800.00	35.00	2,520.00	41.00	2,952.00		
17	SOLID WALL PVC CULV. PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	38.00	30.00	1,140.00	24.00	912.00	35.00	1,330.00	32.00	1,216.00		
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH	5.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,300.00	6,500.00	2,700.00	13,500.00	1,100.00	5,500.00		
19	PERMEABLE BALLAST	C.Y.	200.00	60.00	12,000.00	84.00	16,800.00	65.00	13,000.00	54.50	10,900.00		
20	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	350.00	40.00	14,000.00	22.00	7,700.00	42.00	14,700.00	31.50	11,025.00		
21	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	C.Y.	100.00	50.00	5,000.00	80.00	8,000.00	50.00	5,000.00	40.00	4,000.00		
22	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT 14 DAY 0.83 FT. SECTION	S.Y.	3,700.00	70.00	259,000.00	82.00	303,400.00	103.20	381,840.00	121.75	450,475.00		
23	CEMENT CONC. TRUCK APRON	S.Y.	508.00	70.00	35,560.00	65.00	33,020.00	105.00	53,340.00	138.65	70,434.20		
24	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28, 0.33 FT. DEPTH	S.Y.	238.00	50.00	11,900.00	45.00	10,710.00	47.00	11,186.00	45.40	10,805.20		
25	JOINT ADHESIVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	L.F.	95.00	1.00	95.00	11.00	1,045.00	12.00	1,140.00	11.00	1,045.00		
26	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.	1.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	36,300.00	36,300.00	22,030.00	22,030.00		
27	SILT FENCE	L.F.	1,197.00	5.00	5,985.00	7.00	8,379.00	5.00	5,985.00	3.05	3,650.85		
28	ESC LEAD	DAY	20.00	150.00	3,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	200.00	4,000.00	67.50	1,350.00		
29	TOPSOIL TYPE A	C.Y.	600.00	40.00	24,000.00	35.00	21,000.00	68.00	40,800.00	34.00	20,400.00		

Engineer's Estimate

Acme Concrete Paving, Inc.

Cameron-Reilly LLC

WM Winkler

<i>Item #</i>	<i>Item Description</i>	<i>Units</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
30	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,484.00	2,484.00		
31	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,510.00	3,510.00		
32	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION	S.Y.	1,580.00	1.00	1,580.00	1.00	1,580.00	2.00	3,160.00	0.75	1,185.00		
33	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB TYPE B	L.F.	1,280.00	20.00	25,600.00	15.00	19,200.00	26.00	33,280.00	22.40	28,672.00		
34	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB TYPE M	L.F.	999.00	15.00	14,985.00	20.00	19,980.00	28.70	28,671.30	29.70	29,670.30		
35	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.	132.00	20.00	2,640.00	17.28	2,280.96	25.00	3,300.00	29.25	3,861.00		
36	ROUNDAABOUT TRUCK APRON INNER CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.	271.00	30.00	8,130.00	70.00	18,970.00	100.00	27,100.00	132.00	35,772.00		
37	ROUNDAABOUT TRUCK APRON OUTER CEM. CONC. CURB AND	L.F.	376.00	18.00	6,768.00	20.00	7,520.00	30.00	11,280.00	35.00	13,160.00		
38	PAINT LINE	L.F.	3,400.00	0.25	850.00	4.00	13,600.00	0.50	1,700.00	0.39	1,326.00		
39	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE DOTTED ENTRY LINE	LF	135.00	6.00	810.00	18.00	2,430.00	19.00	2,565.00	18.25	2,463.75		
40	GROOVED PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	4.00	150.00	600.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	1,080.00	4,320.00		
41	TUBULAR MARKER	EACH	17.00	90.00	1,530.00	113.00	1,921.00	120.00	2,040.00	113.40	1,927.80		
42	PAINTED TRAFFIC SYMBOL	S.F.	140.00	15.00	2,100.00	3.00	420.00	2.75	385.00	2.55	357.00		
43	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	320.00	15.00	4,800.00	9.00	2,880.00	10.00	3,200.00	8.40	2,688.00		
44	SIGN TOP POST	EACH	30.00	100.00	3,000.00	86.00	2,580.00	90.00	2,700.00	86.40	2,592.00		
45	SIGN BASE POST	EACH	30.00	125.00	3,750.00	260.00	7,800.00	300.00	9,000.00	264.60	7,938.00		
46	SIGN PLATE	S.F.	176.00	20.00	3,520.00	13.00	2,288.00	15.00	2,640.00	13.35	2,349.60		
47	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	L.F.	3,500.00	0.20	700.00	0.30	1,050.00	1.00	3,500.00	0.27	945.00		
48	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM------(36)	L.S.	1.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00	113,850.00	113,850.00	112,950.00	112,950.00		
49	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	54,336.54	54,336.54	196,105.00	196,105.00	96,030.00	96,030.00		
50	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	C.Y.	25.00	60.00	1,500.00	110.00	2,750.00	60.00	1,500.00	105.00	2,625.00		
51	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	858.00	50.00	42,900.00	40.00	34,320.00	46.00	39,468.00	47.60	40,840.80		
52	ISLAND TREATMENT	S.Y.	434.00	60.00	26,040.00	37.00	16,058.00	71.92	31,213.28	46.20	20,050.80		
53	CEMENT CONCRETE FOR CURB RAMP	S.Y.	49.00	63.00	3,087.00	230.00	11,270.00	65.00	3,185.00	142.00	6,958.00		
54	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00		
55	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	550.00	550.00	750.00	750.00	625.00	625.00		
56	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL	EACH	5.00	25.00	125.00	50.00	250.00	50.00	250.00	48.60	243.00		
57	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.F.	256.00	20.00	5,120.00	38.00	9,728.00	20.00	5,120.00	20.00	5,120.00		
Totals					886,602.00		990,000.00		1,314,774.18		1,324,338.40		

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$975262.20

Compiled _____

Certified _____